FORM PTO-1618ACEIVED

12-30-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0951-00271999 DEC 23 AM 9: 02	TRADEMARK
OPR/FINANCE 1	01234541
RECORDATION TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Name Cooper Development Company Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11/19/99
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Difa Cooper S.p.A.	
Name Dita Cooper S.p.A.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	<u> </u>
Address (line 1) 160, Via Milano	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Caronno Pertusella	Italy 210/42 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Other Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000177 2086145 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
1481 (40.00 DP)	

gainering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burder estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0828

1

01 02

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Na	ame and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name OWEN, WICKERSH	IAM & ERICKSON, P.C.	
Address(IIne 1) 455 Market Str	eet, 19th Floor	
Address (line Z) San Francisco,	California 94105	
Address (line 3)		·
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 882-3200
Name Melville Owen	ı, Esq.	
Address (line 1) OWEN, WICKERS	SHAM & ERICKSON, P.C.	
Address(Une 2) 455 Market St	reet, 19th Floor	
Address (line 3) San Francisco	o, California 94105	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	imber of pages of the attached conveyance do achments.	cument # 7
Trademark Application Nur	mber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	n Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	tration Number(s)
Trademark Application		1,877,105 1,242,490
		1,805,046
	1,410,070	1,005,040
Number of Properties Er	nter the total number of properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount Fe	e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 140.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes Na Na
Statement and Signature	7.	
To the best of my know	viedge and belief, the foregoing information is true a copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	(1/1/ n /// x	1/20
Melville Owen, E	sg. ////////////////////////////////////	12/1/99
Name of Person Signing		Date Signed

1"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0829

24

25

26

27

28

Certificate of Mailing

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Applicant:

1

2

3

4

Difa Cooper S.p.A.

Reg. No.:

2,086,145

Reg. Date:

August 5, 1997

Mark:

ANTIOXIDANT-PLUS

Class:

3

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. whose postal address is 455 Market Street, 19th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Difa Cooper S.p.A.

Dated: Docache, 6, 1999

Parker G. Montgomery

Chairman of the Board/President

S:\TM-DOMES\FORMS\DOMESREP.FRM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0830

1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Cooper Development Company, a Delaware corporation (Assignor), located

at 1132 Mark Avenue, Carpinteria, California 93013, adopted, used and is using the marks which

are listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and which are registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Difa Cooper S.p.A., an Italian company (Assignee), located and doing business

at 160, Via Milano, Caronno Pertusella, Italy 21042, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the

registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Cooper Development Company does hereby assign unto said Difa Cooper

S.p.A. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks, and the registrations as set forth on attached Schedule "A."

Cooper Development Company

Dated: Number 19 1995

Name: PARKER 6,

end turboard

S:\TM-DOMES\ASSGN\cooperdevelop.asg

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0831

•

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Classes	Reg. Date
ANTIOXIDANT-PLUS	2,086,145	3	8/5/97
CABOT	1,877,105	3, 5	1/31/95
CABOT'S	1,242,490	3	6/21/83
CABOT'S PRESCRIPTION	1,419,679	3	12/9/86
SEBAN	1,805,046	3	11/16/93

RECORDED: 12/23/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0832